

PUBLIC NOTICE

www.LACourt.org

Publicinfo@lacourt.org | @LASuperiorCourt

COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE

Media Relations publicinfo@lacourt.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: **September 25, 2024**

PEOPLE V. CHRISTOPHER HUBBART (23HWMH00716) PLACEMENT HEARING: IN PERSON AND REMOTE ACCESS OPTIONS FOR THE **PUBLIC AND MEDIA**

A placement hearing for Christopher Hubbart is scheduled at 1:30 p.m. on October 1 in Department 113 at the Hollywood Courthouse, located at 5925 Hollywood Blvd., Los Angeles, Judge Robert Harrison presiding. The Court will provide both in person and remote observation options for this hearing for members of the public and the media. Per Welfare and Institutions Code Section 6609.1(b), no public comment will be taken at the hearing. Persons interested in observing the proceeding should review the information below.

Instructions for Obtaining a Seat in the Courtroom at the Hollywood Courthouse

Seating capacity in Department 113 at the Hollywood Courthouse is limited. To allow for in-person observation by the public and the media, five seats in the courtroom will be allocated to the public and one seat will be allocated to a member of the media via a public lottery. Court and Sheriff's Department representatives will conduct the lottery from 1 to 1:15 p.m. inside the Hollywood Courthouse in front of Department 113 on the first floor of the building. The five members of the public and one member of the media that are allocated a seat via the lottery will be seated promptly at 1:30 p.m.

Remote Observation Option

Any member of the public or the media may observe the proceeding remotely via Webex at this link: https://lacvirtualcourts.webex.com/meet/SVP.

Remote Observation Option for Those Without Internet Connections in the Antelope Valley

To ensure residents of the Antelope Valley without a stable internet connection will be able to observe the proceeding, members of the public may observe the proceeding remotely from Department A19 at the Michael D. Antonovich Antelope Valley Courthouse located at 42011 4th Street West, Lancaster. Seating capacity is limited to roughly 50 people. Doors to Department A19 will open at roughly 1 p.m. on October 1.

Photography, Video, Audio & Electronic Devices

Recording, photographing or broadcasting this proceeding is strictly prohibited pursuant to <u>Los Angeles</u>

<u>Superior Court Local Rule 2.17</u> and <u>California Rule of Court 1.150</u>. This restriction applies uniformly to

Department 113 at the Hollywood Courthouse, Department A19 at the Michael D. Antonovich Antelope Valley

Courthouse and to those observing the proceedings remotely via Webex.

Cellphone and laptop use in Department 113 at the Hollywood Courthouse and Department A19 at the Michael D. Antonovich Antelope Valley Courthouse is **not allowed at any time**.

Expressive Activity

Members of the public are also instructed to follow the Court's General Order 2023-GEN-005-00 on Expressive Activity, <u>linked here</u>, which restricts demonstrations, distributions, solicitation and other expressive activity both inside courthouses and near courthouse entrances.